OP \$115.00 5528940

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM825154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRINITY CAPITAL INC.		07/10/2023	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QWICK, INC.
Street Address:	515 E. Grant Street
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85004
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5528940	CHANGING THE WAY PEOPLE WORK
Registration Number:	6367225	QWICK
Registration Number:	6367224	QWICK
Registration Number:	6367223	QWICK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Esau
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=2023.07 Qwick Termination and Release of IPSA#page1.tif source=2023.07 Qwick Termination and Release of IPSA#page2.tif source=2023.07 Qwick Termination and Release of IPSA#page3.tif

source=2023.07 Qwick Termination and Release of IPSA#page4.tif source=2023.07 Qwick Termination and Release of IPSA#page5.tif source=2023.07 Qwick Termination and Release of IPSA#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), dated as of July 10, 2023, is executed by TRINITY CAPITAL INC., a Maryland corporation ("Lender"), in favor of QWICK, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"). All capitalized terms used in this Termination and not otherwise defined herein, shall have their respective meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement (defined below).

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2023 (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and between Debtor and Lender, Debtor granted to Lender a security interest in the IP Collateral (defined below).
- B. Lender agrees to execute this Termination in order to evidence the termination and release of its security interest in the IP Collateral specified below.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby agrees as follows:

- (a) Lender expressly terminates and releases all of Lender's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively, the "IP Collateral"):
- (i) copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work of authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held (collectively, the "Copyrights"), including the Copyrights described in Exhibit A;
- (ii) trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Debtor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including the Trademarks described in Exhibit C;
- (iii) patents, patent applications and like protections including without limitation improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same (collectively, the "Patents"), including the Patents described in Exhibit B;
- (iv) mask work or similar rights available for the protection of semiconductor chips or other products (collectively, the "Mask Works"); including the Mask Works described in Exhibit D;
- (v) trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products;
 - (vi) design rights;
- (vii) claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringement of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (viii) licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks or Mask Works, and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;

- (ix) amendments, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, or Mask Works; and
- (x) proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.
- (b) Lender represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Termination.
- (c) Lender authorizes and requests the patent and trademark divisions of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the United States Copyright Office, to record this Termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

TRINITY CAPITAL INC.

By:

Name: Sarah Stanton

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

<u>Description</u>	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application	
Changing the way people work	5,528,940	<u>Date</u> 07/31/2018	
Qwick	6,367,225	06/01/2021	
Qwick	6,367,224	06/01/2021	
Qwick	6,367,223	06/01/2021	

EXHIBIT C

PATENTS

RECORDED: 07/18/2023